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MPOAIATPA®H NPOIONTOZ/
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

MNeprypa@n Mpoidvrog: TZAl TOY BOYNOY MATZAKI

Product description: MOUNTAIN TEA

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Bopeia Makedovia/Republic of North Macedonia

Boravikég 6pog / Botanical name: SIDERITIS RAESERI Zuokeuvaoia:
MpwTtoyevng ouokeuaaoia XApTIVO KIBWTIO (KATAAANAO yia dueon eTTagn

HE TPOPINOL) CUOKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEC OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOC

Packaging: Primary packaging carton box (appropriate for direct contact with food?)

packed in ambient conditions.

1 Z0poewva ye Tv EBvIkN kai KoivoTikn vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:
EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commaodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela wng: 24 prveg amo TNV NUEPOMNVIO OCUOKEUOOIAg yia Tnv daTtrAf
ouoKeuaoia f 0TTwg opideTal aTrd Tov TTPOPNOEUTH
Shelf life: 24 months from packaging date packed in normal ambient conditions or as

defined by the producer.
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2uvlnkeg atrolnkeuong: AlATNPEITAI O KAVOVIKEG OUVONRKES TTEPIPAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG dPOoOoEPO Kal OKIEPO. IdaviKEG ouvOAKeS atToBrikeuong Beppokpacia max 21°C
& OXETIKN uypacia max 65%.

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place.
Optimum storage conditions temperature max 21°C & RH max 65%.

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpacia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PUE OXAUATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV UOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.
MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOYINWY, KATAOTANATA TPOQiWYV, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTIkd XapakKTnPIoTIKA TTpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKG: Todi Tou Bouvou (O16€pITIG) aTToENPAUEVO
Ingredients: Mountain tea dried (sideritis).
DuoIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA: Xpwpa TPACIvVO TTPOG avoIXTe Trpdoivo.  TuTmkh yeuon Kal

OO TOU TTPOIOVTOG
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Physical characteristics:

MikpoB10AOYIKA XOAPOAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNMIKG XOPAKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

ATtToucia evTOuWYV

ATTougia eTTKivOUVWVY £EVWV CWPATWY

Color green to light green

Typical taste and odor of the product

Absence of insects.

Absence of hazardous foreign materials

MUknTeG-ZUueg Moulds-Yeasts /: max 10% cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atmmoucia ota 259 - absent/ 259

*oUUQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU €XEl BEDEI N
eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaaoia / Moisture: max 8%

EvepydTtnta vepoU/water activity: max 0,70

Qxpatoéivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 10 pg/Kg

AAkahog1dr) TTuppoAiidivng/PA: max 400 pug/Kg

YmrepxAwpikd iovra/Perchlorates: max 0,75 mg/kg
Bevlo[a]mmupévio/Benzo[a]pyrene: max 10 ug/Kg

MoAukukAikoi ApwparTikoi YdpoyovdBpakeg (MAY) / (PAH):
max 50 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétalda/ Heavy metals: Z0u@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
KavoviopoUu EK/915/2023 kal 6AwV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIRoewv autol / In accordance with the EC Regulation
EC/915/2023 and all the amendments

YmoAeippara @uto@apudkwyv/ Pesticides residues: ZUpgwva
pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviopoUu EK/396/2005 kail TIG TPOTTOTTOINCEIG
autwv. In accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

Emmwvupio etaipiag TreAdTn, TTEPIYpA®r TTPOIGVTOG, XWpd
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TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdpog, lot, o©uvBeon TTPOIGVTOG,
nuepopnvia  ARENg, ouvBnikeg  dlaTAPNONG,  OIOTPOYIKN
eToRUavon.
Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net

MpoBAeépevn xprion:
Product use:

weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,
nutritional value.
XPNOIYOTIOIEITAl WG CUOTATIKO YIO TNV TTAPACKEU TPOPIHWV.

As an ingredient in food production

Mn YeVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUPWVA UE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK 1830/2003 /
Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev £xel UTTOOTEI OKTIVOBOANON cUu@wva e TiIg EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpetrTIKA emoAuavon avda 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyewo/Energy kcal/kJ 1 kcal /
4,184 kJ

Awmapd/ Fat <0,01 g

amo to. Oroio. kopeouéva/of

which saturates <0,01g

Y datdvOpakes/

Carbohydrates 0,29

EK TV OTOIWY OOKYOPO/

of which sugars <0,01¢g

AwoutnTikég ivec/

Dietary fiber <0,01g

Ipwrteivee/ Proteins 0,19

AMldry Salt 0,039
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MoTotroINTIKA — EVOEDEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPINEVN diaTpoer)/
Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoTotoinTika / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/No
BRC v

1ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

KOSHER v

Aiarpoen)/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v

Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives MO NO NO MO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: louviog 2023 / June 2023




